 General Experience: A Participant shall demonstrate experience as a contractor (in any role), in the 

execution of: a minimum of two (2) contracts, that have been substantially completed, each with a value 

of works, implemented by the Participant, of at least one-hundred-and-seventy-million Euro (EUR 

170,000,000) net of VAT equivalent; or less than the above number of contracts with the stated minimum 

value, but the contracts with total value equal or more than three-hundred-fifty-million Euro (EUR 

350,000,000) net of VAT equivalent 

 Management Experience: Experience as a main contractor or a lead partner in a JVCA in the execution at 

least one contract with a value equivalent of at least one-hundred million Euro (EUR 100,000,000) net 

of VAT equivalent, that has been substantially completed.